

SIX ROUND ROCK ISD SCHOOLS NAMED TO TEXAS HONOR ROLL

Round Rock ISD News July 8, 2024

Educational Results Partnership, a nonprofit organization identifying high-performing schools that improve student outcomes, has named six schools from Round Rock ISD to their 2023-2024 Texas Honor Roll.

The Campaign for Business and Education Excellence presents the Texas Honor Roll in collaboration with the Texas Business Leadership Council and other business leaders across the state.

The Honor Roll is the only school recognition program based solely on objective student achievement data. Its goal is to find and highlight successful districts and encourage collaboration among educators on best practices for raising student achievement.

For over a decade, the Texas Honor Roll has consistently identified high-performing state schools that excel in Math and English and remain on par with schools in similar socioeconomic and demographic categories.

"It is awesome to see all of the efforts of these school's students, staff, and communities recognized for all of their hard work and dedication," Area Superintendent Dr. Zac Oldham said. "I look forward to seeing their continued success!"

Round Rock ISD schools included in the 2023-2024 Texas Honor Roll are:

Cactus Ranch Elementary Canyon Creek Elementary Laurel Mountain Elementary Sommer Elementary Canyon Vista Middle School Walsh Middle School